501913365 05/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Donald Savegnago	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternative Wastewater Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1111 Delles Road
City:	Wheaton
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60189

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29397474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)621-1330

 Phone:
 3126211330

 Email:
 mail@cherskov.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Szymon Gurda

Address Line 1: 123 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0055-02477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Szymon M. Gurda

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028172 FRAME: 0768 OF \$40.00 29597474

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned inventor, Donald J. Savegnago, residing at 1111 Delles Road, Wheaton, Illinois, in the County of DuPage and the State of Illinois, do hereby sell, assign and transfer ALTERNATIVE WASTEWATER SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation having an address of 1111 Delles Road, Wheaton, Illinois, and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent for "DIFFUSER HEAD DESIGN" and related disclosures (serial number 29/397,474; attorney docket number 0055-02477), and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and the right to sue for any past infringements on any patent issued here from, and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this ______th day of

May, 2012.	
Donald Savegnago	ileegnage
Donald Savegnago	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS:
COUNTY OF DUPAGE	
Public, duly commissioned captioned inventor who is executed and signed the fo	CRED that on this 1 th day of MAY, 2012, before me, a Notary qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came the above personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who regoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the d for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

OFFICIAL SEAL
MICHAEL K PENDER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:06/20/13

PATENT REEL: 028172 FRAME: 0769

RECORDED: 05/08/2012